



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1290/2025**

GEETANJALI PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Advocate along
with petitioner (through VC)**

versus

**MS VEDITHA REDDY, DIRECTOR EDUCATION, GNCT OF
DELHI AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate for
R-1 / Director (Education) (through
VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1/Director (Education) submits that the order dated 23.12.2024 passed in W.P.(C) 17700/2024 is in the process of being complied with.
2. It is assured and undertaken that necessary compliance would be completed in all respects within a period of three weeks from today.
3. List for reporting compliance on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/r