



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1290/2025**

GEETANJALI PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv. (through
v/c)**

versus

**MS VEDITHA REDDY, DIRECTOR EDUCATION, GNCT OF
DELHI AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 29.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at