



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1290/2025**

GEETANJALI PATHAK

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar and Mr. R.K.
Mittal, Advocates

versus

**MS VEDITHA REDDY, DIRECTOR EDUCATION, GNCT OF
DELHI AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 24th February, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JULY 29, 2026